DATA SHARING AGREEMENT BETWEEN

The Utah State Office of Education

AND THE NAVAJO NATION

(Originally effective April 12, 2013)

ADDENDUM

1. Page 2, I. Term of Agreement

This Agreement shall take effect upon signature by the authorized representative of the USOE and the Navajo Nation, and shall remain in effect until the sooner of <u>December 30</u>, <u>2018</u>, or termination by the USOE or the Navajo Nation pursuant to Paragraph V herein.

2. Page 1, second "Whereas:"

[Purpose and description of activity] the Navajo Nation has requested the USOE student assessment data on English/language arts, mathematics and science for Navajo students who attend Utah public schools, including traditional school districts and charter schools; specifically, available state level English/language arts, mathematics and science proficiency data for all Navajo students in grades 3-12, beginning with the 2011- 2012 schools year; to include all student data that is available and complete through the most recent school year;

The Parties have caused this Addendum to the Agreement to be executed on the date and year indicated:

By:

In Date:

4.9.15

Brad C. Smith State Superintendent of Public Instruction For the Utah State Office of Education

By:

Rex Lee Jim Vice President

For the Navajo Nation

04-15-2015 Date: